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REQUEST:

Please provide a history of Avista’s annual SAIDI and SAIFI for each year 2007 through 2015 separated between Washington and each retail jurisdiction


RESPONSE:

The table below provides historical annual SAIDI and SAFI by jurisdiction for 2007-2015:

	
	WA
	
	ID 


	Year
	SAIFI
	SAIDI
	
	SAIFI
	SAIDI

	2007
	0.81
	95
	
	1.88
	244

	2008
	1.22
	144
	
	1.80
	201

	2009
	1.47
	192
	
	1.71
	209

	2010
	1.27
	132
	
	1.40
	185

	2011
	1.11
	112
	
	1.05
	135

	2012
	1.04
	133
	
	1.35
	150

	2013
	0.89
	121
	
	1.39
	181

	2014
	1.06
	145
	
	1.20
	130

	2015
	0.99
	167
	
	1.19
	172



*Major event dates are excluded from the results.
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